

No. 04-1581

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
WISCONSIN RIGHT TO LIFE, INC.,

Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Appellee.

—◆—
**On Appeal From
The United States District Court,
District Of Columbia**

—◆—
**BRIEF FOR *AMICUS CURIAE*
DOUGLAS L. BAILEY
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE**

—◆—
RANDY L. DRYER
Counsel of Record
SETH P. HOBBY
STEFAN P. BRUTSCH
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
201 South Main Street
Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898
(801) 532-1234

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. “ISSUE” OR “GRASSROOTS LOBBYING” ADVERTISEMENTS AIRING IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO AN ELECTION WHICH IDENTIFY A CANDIDATE WILL UNAVOIDABLY INFLUENCE THAT CANDIDATE’S ELEC- TION	5
II. “GRASSROOTS LOBBYING ADS” AIRING IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO AN ELECTION WHICH REFERENCE A CANDIDATE BY NAME ARE, IN REALITY, “ELECTIONEER- ING ADS”	7
III. WRTL’S FILIBUSTER ISSUE ADS CLEARLY WERE INTENDED TO INFLUENCE, AND UNDENIABLY WOULD HAVE INFLUENCED, THE ELECTION HAD THEY BEEN AIRED AT THE INTENDED TIME.....	10
IV. IF WRTL’S TYPE OF “GRASSROOTS LOB- BYING” ADS ARE ALLOWED TO BE AIRED AS LEGITIMATE ISSUE ADS, THE EFFEC- TIVENESS OF BCRA WILL BE SERIOUSLY UNDERMINED	14
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976)..... 14, 20

McConnell v. FEC, 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D.D.C. 2003)..... 3, 8, 9, 14

McConnell v. FEC, 540 U.S. 90 (2003)..... 3, 14

FEDERAL STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 56.4911-2(b)(2)(i)-(ii)..... 18
